
GULL LAKE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS   www.gulllakecs.org 
11775 East D Ave.     (269) 488-5000 
Richland, MI  49083     FAX:  (269) 488-5011 
Meeting:  3rd Monday at 7:00 p.m. 
 
Superintendent  Chris Rundle..................................................... crundle@gulllakecs.org 
     (269) 488-5000 
       FAX:  (269) 488-5011 
 
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS 
 
Jeffrey H. Brown  (2018)  ....................................................... glboardbrown@gmail.com 
     5929 East DE Ave., Kalamazoo, MI  49004 (269) 385-8771 
Laura Burr   (2016)  ............................................................... laura.burr@wkkf.org 
     6575 East D Avenue, Richland, MI  49083 (269) 629-3182 
Loyal (Trey) Eldridge III  (2016)  ............................................... teldgridge@connableoffice.com 
     10990 North Interlaken, Richland, Mi  49083 (269) 629-4346 
Lin Marklin   (2018)  ..................................................... glboardmarklin@gmail.com 
     6110 North 31st St., Richland, MI  49083 (269) 629-5826 
Carole McFee-Mendez  (2020)  ................................................... carole.mendez@hotmail.com 
     10541 Country Club Dr., Richland, MI  49083 (269) 629-4865 
Richard Miller   (2018)  ...................................................... richardmiller@bhhsmi.com 
     8604 East EF Ave., Richland, MI  49083 (269) 370-2156 
Jonathan Scott   (2020)  .................................................................poamann@aol.com 
     7353 Bobby Jones Dr., Augusta, MI  49012 (269) 731-4749 
 
SCHOOLS 
Kellogg Elementary  Mary Jane Vavra, Principal ............................................(269) 488-5070 
    9594 North 40th St., Hickory Corners, MI  49060 FAX:  (269) 488-5071 
Richland Elementary  Rob Woodrow, Principal ................................................(269) 488-5080 
    9476 East M-89, Richland, MI  49083 FAX:  (269) 488-5081 
Thomas M. Ryan Intermediate School  
    Chris Lapekas, Principal ................................................(269) 488-5060 
    9562 East M-89, Richland, MI  49083 FAX:  (269) 488-5061 
Gull Lake Middle School  Dave Alban, Principal ...................................................(269) 488-5040 
    9550 East M-89, Richland, MI  49083 FAX:  (269) 488-5051 
Gull Lake High School  Don Eastman, Principal .................................................(269) 488-5020 
    7753 North 34th St., Richland, MI  49083 FAX:  (269) 488-5031 
 
ADMINISTRATORS 
Asst. Superintendent of Curriculum & Instruction   
    Drew Bordner ................................................. dbordner@gulllakecs.org 
     (269) 488-5000 x1003 
Asst. Superintendent of Finance Lisa Anderson ................................................ landerson@gulllakecs.org 
 & Operations   (269) 488-5000 x1001 
Director of Special Education Molly Fisher...................................................... mfisher@gulllakecs.org 
      (269) 488-5000 x1010 
        FAX:  (269) 488-5011 
Transportation   Leslie Brooks .................................................... lbrooks@gulllakecs.org 
     (269) 488-5015 
       FAX:  (269) 488-5016 
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